Edmonson County Youth Basketball League Code of Ethics

The following are rules of conduct for all managers, coaches, players, parents, spectators, and officials before, during and after any League activities.

- A manager, coach, player, parent, spectator, or official shall not:
 - A. Curse (malicious or otherwise) at a manager, coach, player, parent, spectator, or official before, during or after any League activities.
 - B. Push, Hit, Strike or threaten a manager, coach, player, parent, spectator, or official before, during or after any League activities.
 - C. Throw equipment(such as a ball, jersey, etc.) in a malicious manner.
 - D. Use or be under the influence of drugs, alcohol, or controlled substance, including E cigarettes or any tobacco products while on park premises or assigned place of a Parks & Recreation sponsored event, before, during and after any League activities.
 - E. Act in an irrational manner, make a public spectacle or nuisance of one's self while on park premises or assigned place of a Parks & Recreation sponsored event, before, during or after any League activities.
 - F. Instigate or contribute to any infraction listed in the rules above.

Penalties:

A. For violations of rules A and C

- 1. First Offense
 - a. Managers, coaches, players, officials Suspension for 4 complete games (pending review for possible longer suspension).
 - b. Parents, spectators Barred from attending league activities for one calendar month (pending review for possible longer suspension).
- 2. Second Offense
 - a. Managers, coaches, players, officials, parents, spectators Suspension for one calendar year.
- 3. Third Offense
 - a. Managers, coaches, players, officials, parents, spectators Permanent suspension from all Edmonson County Youth Basketball League activities.

B. For violations of rules B, D, E, and F

- 1. First Offense
 - a. Managers, coaches, players, officials, parents, and spectators - automatic suspension from all league activities until a review by Edmonson County Parks and Recreation for the purpose of determining appropriate disciplinary and/or legal action.
- 2. Second Offense Permanent suspension from all Edmonson County Youth Basketball League activities.

Print Nam	<u> </u>	Signature	 ate

NOTE: ALL PENALTIES WILL BE REVIEWED BY EC PARKS AND RECREATION.